Charitable Contributions — CY2020

The Foundation of La Jolla High

School Inc
Homefront Inc

Huaxia Chinese School
Bridgewater

Teen Challenge NCBA

Blackand Gold Takedown Club

Emunah of America - Bet Elazraki

Childrens' Home

National Ovarian Cancer Coalition

Inc

Tabby's Place: A Cat Sanctuary

Health Quality Partners
The Arc of Union County

PALS Programs
Lackawaxen EMS
Katie Swaney Foundation

Special Olympics New Jersey

December2020

School Inc
Homefront Inc

Huaxia Chinese School
Bridgewater

Teen Challenge NCBA

Blackand Gold Takedown Club

Emunah of America - Bet Elazraki

Childrens' Home

National Ovarian Cancer Coalition

Inc

Tabby's Place: A Cat Sanctuary

Health Quality Partners
The Arc of Union County

PALS Programs
Lackawaxen EMS
Katie Swaney Foundation

Special Olympics New Jersey
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The Foundation of La Jolla High

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI| Employee Matching Gifts Program
DS| Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

,ﬁ

>

Daiichi-Sankyo

$1,000.00
$200.00
$100.00
$250.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$250.00

$100.00

$1,000.00
$250.00

$250.00
$100.00
$500.00

$100.00
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Charitable Contributions — CY2020 U

Daiichi-Sankyo

|

Vrajdham Vaishnav Temple & Vrajdham Vaishnav Temple & DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

Community Center Inc. Community Center Inc. »1,000.00
Belmont Child Care Association  Belmont Child Care Association ] B A G AR i $100.00
Canyon View Elementary Canyon View Elementary DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

. . $1,000.00
Foundation Foundation
San Diego Womens Chorus San Diego Womens Chorus DSl Volunteer Commitment Program $1,000.00

Day long employee teambuilding event creating gifts for non

Jumpstart LLC Jumpstart LLC profits sening patients $31, 329.59
Spence Chapin Services Spence Chapin Services DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $5,000.00
National Multiple Sclerosis MS Walk DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $100.00
National Multiple Sclerosis MS Bike A Thon DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $100.00
Somerset County YMCA Somerset County YMCA DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $100.00
Salvation Army Greater New York Salvation Army Greater New York DSIEmployee Matching Gifts Program $1,000.00
Food Bank of Contra Costa and  Food Bank of Contra Costa and DSI Emplayee Matching Gifts Program $1,030.00
Solano Solano
Rutgers University Foundation Rutgers University Foundation DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $100.00
Elon University Elon University R Slitee g Sl (H Y $750.00
Planned Parenthood Planned Parenthood IS S EeteE [ e s N PR $100.00
Isha Vedic Foundation Isha Vedic Foundation oIS Emple s R e S Presi=ng $1,100.00
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Charitable Contributions — CY2020

Big City Mountaineers

The Blue Bears

Liv Like a Unicorn

Healthcare Ready

Americares Foundation, Inc

American National Red Cross

Autism New Jersey

Nativity Preparatory Academy of
Rochester

South Orange Performing Arts
Center

National Ovarian Cancer
Coalition

Manhattan College
One Day's Wages
Metro YMCA of the Oranges

Vineyard Family Services

Big City Mountaineers

The Blue Bears

Liv Like a Unicorn

Healthcare Ready
Coronavirus / COVID-19 -Personal

Protective Equipment Procurement Coronavirus / COVID-19 -Personal Protective Equipment

Program

American National Red Cross

Autism New Jersey

Nativity Preparatory Academy of
Rochester

South Orange Performing Arts
Center

National Ovarian Cancer Coalition
Manhattan College

One Day's Wages

Metro YMCA of the Oranges

Vineyard Family Services

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

Donation Request

Procurement Program

Donation Request

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

—_—

-/

Daiichi-Sankyo

$500.00

$5,000.00

$500.00

$500,000.00
$100,000.00

$100,000.00
$250.00

$400.00
$200.00

$104.38

$200.00
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$5,000.00



Charitable Contributions — CY2020

Deer Run Retreat Center

Summit Area YMCA

Gary Klausner Chesed Fund Inc
(Ezra Emergency Relief Fund)

Virginia Military Institute
Somerset County YMCA

United Jewish Appeal

Mission Aviation Fellowship

El Grupo Norte Youth Cycling

Northstar Pet Rescue Inc.

Deer Run Retreat Center

Summit Area YMCA

Gary Klausner Chesed Fund Inc
(Ezra Emergency Relief Fund)

Virginia Military Institute
Somerset County YMCA
United Jewish Appeal

Mission Aviation Fellowship

El Grupo Norte Youth Cycling

Northstar Pet Rescue Inc.

International Boxing Hall of Fame International Boxing Hall of Fame

Salvation Army Greater New
York

Community Food Bank of NJ

International Myeloma
Foundation

Islamic Relief

United Way of the Dutchess -
Orange Region

Salvation Army Greater New York
Community Food Bank of NJ
International Myeloma Foundation

Islamic Relief

United Way of the Dutchess -
Orange Region

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSl Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

—_—

-/

Daiichi-Sankyo

$250.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00

$100.00

$292.00
$3,664.00

$1,000.00

$2,500.00
$2,000.00
$250.00

$1,000.00
$300.00
$100.00

$1,000.00

$500.00



Charitable Contributions — CY2020

Name of Recipient

Program Name

Program Description

Daiichi-Sankyo

Alvin Ailey Dance Foundation
Inc.

Springfield College

V Foundation

Lafayette College
Alzheimer's Association
Wardlaw-Hartridge School

Fordham University
The Nippon Club, Inc.

Institute for Cancer Research

Students 2 Science

Zufall Health Center, Inc.

Summit Medical Group
Foundation

December2020

Alvin Ailey Dance Foundation Inc.

Springfield College

V Foundation

Lafayette College
Alzheimer's Association

Wardlaw-Hartridge School

Fordham University

The Nippon Club, Inc.
Institute for Cancer Research

Students 2 Science

Zufall Health Center, Inc.

Summit Medical Group Foundation

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

Sponsorship

providing support for

the Coronavirus Outbreak.

Inspire, motivate, and educate elementary, middle and high
school students to pursue careersin science, technology,
engineering and math (STEM subjects).

Provide quality, affordable and culturally competent
healthcare in partnership with our patients and the
community in the northwest and central New Jersey region.
Improve access to healthcare for underserved individuals in
our community and help educate and inspire currentand
future healthcare leaders

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$120.00

$100.00
$300.00
$3,500.00

$200.00
$3,000.00
$1,000.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$5,000.00



Charitable Contributions — CY2020

Women of Color in Pharma

Tigerlily Foundation

Duke University Sarcoma
Program

Distance Learning Center, Inc.

The Trustees of Columbia

Huaxia Chinese School
Bridgewater

American Cancer Society
Mahwah Fire Department 4 Inc
Monmouth Council Boy Scouts
Wiccopee Fire Co Inc
Childrens School

Delaware Valley Ski Patrol
National Ovarian Cancer
Coalition

Patriots Path Council Inc
Pleasant Valley Productions
Greyhound Friends of NJ, Inc.
Sammys Friends Foundation

Women of Color in Pharma

Tigerlily Foundation

Duke University Sarcoma Program

Distance Learning Center, Inc.

The Trustees of Columbia

Huaxia Chinese School Bridgewater

American Cancer Society
Mahwah Fire Department 4 Inc
Monmouth Council Boy Scouts
Wiccopee Fire Co Inc

Childrens School

Delaware Valley Ski Patrol

National Ovarian Cancer Coalition

Patriots Path Council Inc
Pleasant Valley Productions
Greyhound Friends of NJ, Inc.
Sammys Friends Foundation

Bronze Sponsorship

This program will provide direct support as we continue our
work to reach underserved populations, particularly during
the COVID-19 pandemic.

Two-day event which involves a Sarcoma patient

education seminar and SK/Run/Walk family event to help
provide awareness we invite runners and walkers to join us
in an effort to support our patients, and raise
awarenessand funding for sarcoma research at Duke.

STEMPREP longitudinal training paradigm

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSl Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSl Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Prorgram

—_—

-/

Daiichi-Sankyo

$10,000.00

$50,000.00

$1,000.00

$55,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00



Charitable Contributions — CY2020 O

Daiichi-Sankyo

Name of Recipient

Program Name Program Description

Blackand Gold Takedown Club  Blackand Gold Takedown Club DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $1,000.00

The Leukemia & Lymphoma

The Leukemia & Lymphoma

oy, e etz e, DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $100.00
MilagroHouse MilagroHouse PRI N E U I S S AL $2,000.00
Don’t Forget To Feed Me Food  Don’t Forget To Feed Me Food Bank DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $300.00
Bank Inc. Inc. )
Natl.opal Ovarian Cancer National Ovarian Cancer Coalition DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $500.00
Coalition
The Foodbank of Monmouth and The Foodbank of Monmouth and  DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

. . $1,000.00
Ocean Counties Ocean Counties
The Leukemia & Lymphoma The Leukemia & Lymphoma DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $100.00
Society, Inc. Society, Inc. ’
Make-A-Wish New Jersey Make-A-Wish New Jersey S e ES b R s Sl S A $200.00
Rutgers University Foundation  Rutgers University Foundation s B piees W R i Sl A e $680.00
South Orange Performing Arts  South Orange Performing Arts DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $500.00
Center Center ’
Samaritan's Purse Samaritan's Purse PR AR [ e I G Sl $500.00
Jack's Basket Jack's Basket Pl Bl bt il 11 e i $5,000.00
The Leukemia & Lymphoma The Leukemia & Lymphoma DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program $200.00

Society, Inc.

December2020

Society, Inc.



Charitable Contributions — CY2020

Name of Recipient

Program Name

Program Description

v

Daiichi-Sankyo

The Pennsylvania State
University

American Cancer Society, Inc

Isha Vedic Foundation

Wiccopee Fire Co.
The Children's School
Rutgers University Foundation

University of California, Irvine

University of Mississippi
Foundation

Community Food Bank of NJ
Community Food Bank of NJ

WNET

Blackand Gold Takedown Club
Inc.

Devoted Skies

December2020

The Pennsylvania State University

American Cancer Society, Inc

Isha Vedic Foundation

Wiccopee Fire Co.
The Children's School
Rutgers University Foundation

University of California, Irvine

University of Mississippi Foundation

Community Food Bank of NJ
Community Food Bank of NJ

WNET

Blackand Gold Takedown Club Inc.

Devoted Skies

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSl Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

$300.00

$211.00

$4001.00

$100.00
$1,000.00
$2,020.00
$1,000.00
$2,500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$1,400.00

$1,000.00



Charitable Contributions — CY2020

Name of Recipient

Program Name

Program Description

v

Daiichi-Sankyo

The Opportunity Network

Rochester Institute of
Technology

Marquette Rise

Elijah's Promise

Family Service Association of
Bucks County

Girl Scouts Heart of NJ
Facing History & Ourselves
Dynami Foundation
Elijah's Promise

American Cancer Society, Inc

The Leukemia & Lymphoma
Society, Inc.

American Cancer Society, Inc

Virginia Military Institute

December2020

The Opportunity Network

Rochester Institute of Technology

Marquette Rise

Elijah's Promise

Family Service Association of Bucks

County

Girl Scouts Heart of NJ
Facing History & Ourselves
Dynami Foundation
Elijah's Promise

American Cancer Society, Inc

The Leukemia & Lymphoma
Society, Inc.

American Cancer Society, Inc

Virginia Military Institute

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

$1,000.00
$105.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$2,000.00
$775.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$139.78
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$100.00



Charitable Contributions — CY2020 O

Daiichi-Sankyo

Name of Recipient Program Name Program Description

DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

Big City Mountaineers Big City Mountaineers $510.20
The Florida State University The Florida State University DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program
. . $300.00

Foundation, Inc. Foundation, Inc.
American Cancer Society, Inc American Cancer Society, Inc Pl Empelayieis b el il s e el $100.00
Central California Food Bank Central California Food Bank O A S s I S S AR $104.37
The Leukemia & Lymphoma The Leukemia & Lymphoma DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program

. . $400.00
Society, Inc. Society, Inc.

December2020
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