

Name of Recipient	Program Name	Program Description	Amount
The Foundation of La Jolla High School Inc	The Foundation of La Jolla High School Inc	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Homefront Inc	Homefront Inc	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$200.00
Huaxia Chinese School Bridgewater	Huaxia Chinese School Bridgewater	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Teen Challenge NCBA	Teen Challenge NCBA	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$250.00
Black and Gold Takedown Club	Black and Gold Takedown Club	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Emunah of America - Bet Elazraki Childrens' Home	Emunah of America - Bet Elazraki Childrens' Home	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
National Ovarian Cancer Coalition Inc	National Ovarian Cancer Coalition Inc	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$250.00
Tabby's Place: A Cat Sanctuary	Tabby's Place: A Cat Sanctuary	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Health Quality Partners	Health Quality Partners	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
The Arc of Union County	The Arc of Union County	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$250.00
PALS Programs	PALS Programs	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$250.00
Lackawaxen EMS	Lackawaxen EMS	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Katie Swaney Foundation	Katie Swaney Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$500.00
Special Olympics New Jersey	Special Olympics New Jersey	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00



Name of Recipient	Program Name	Program Description	Amount
Vrajdham Vaishnav Temple & Community Center Inc.	Vrajdham Vaishnav Temple & Community Center Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Belmont Child Care Association	Belmont Child Care Association	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Canyon View Elementary Foundation	Canyon View Elementary Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
San Diego Womens Chorus	San Diego Womens Chorus	DSI Volunteer Commitment Program	\$1,000.00
Jumpstart LLC	Jumpstart LLC	Day long employee teambuilding event creating gifts for non profits serving patients	\$31, 329.59
Spence Chapin Services	Spence Chapin Services	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$5,000.00
National Multiple Sclerosis	MS Walk	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
National Multiple Sclerosis	MS Bike A Thon	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Somerset County YMCA	Somerset County YMCA	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Salvation Army Greater New York	Salvation Army Greater New York	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Food Bank of Contra Costa and Solano	Food Bank of Contra Costa and Solano	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,030.00
Rutgers University Foundation	Rutgers University Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Elon University	Elon University	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$750.00
Planned Parenthood	Planned Parenthood	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
sha Vedic Foundation	Isha Vedic Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,100.00



Name of Recipient	Program Name	Program Description	Amount
Big City Mountaineers	Big City Mountaineers	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$500.00
The Blue Bears	The Blue Bears	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$5,000.00
Liv Like a Unicorn	Liv Like a Unicorn	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$500.00
Healthcare Ready	Healthcare Ready	Donation Request	\$500,000.00
Americares Foundation, Inc	Coronavirus / COVID-19-Personal Protective Equipment Procurement Program	Coronavirus / COVID-19 -Personal Protective Equipment Procurement Program	\$100,000.00
American National Red Cross	American National Red Cross	Donation Request	\$100,000.00
Autism New Jersey	Autism New Jersey	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$250.00
Nativity Preparatory Academy of Rochester	Nativity Preparatory Academy of Rochester	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$400.00
South Orange Performing Arts Center	South Orange Performing Arts Center	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$200.00
National Ovarian Cancer Coalition	National Ovarian Cancer Coalition	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$104.38
Manhattan College	Manhattan College	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$200.00
One Day's Wages	One Day's Wages	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Metro YMCA of the Oranges	Metro YMCA of the Oranges	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,500.00
Vineyard Family Services	Vineyard Family Services	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$5,000.00



Name of Recipient	Program Name	Program Description	Amount
Deer Run Retreat Center	Deer Run Retreat Center	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$250.00
Summit Area YMCA	Summit Area YMCA	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,500.00
Gary Klausner Chesed Fund Inc (Ezra Emergency Relief Fund)	Gary Klausner Chesed Fund Inc (Ezra Emergency Relief Fund)	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Virginia Military Institute	Virginia Military Institute	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Somerset County YMCA	Somerset County YMCA	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$292.00
United Jewish Appeal	United Jewish Appeal	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$3,664.00
Mission Aviation Fellowship	Mission Aviation Fellowship	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
El Grupo Norte Youth Cycling	El Grupo Norte Youth Cycling	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$2,500.00
Northstar Pet Rescue Inc.	Northstar Pet Rescue Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$2,000.00
nternational Boxing Hall of Fame	International Boxing Hall of Fame	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$250.00
Salvation Army Greater New York	Salvation Army Greater New York	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Community Food Bank of NJ	Community Food Bank of NJ	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$300.00
International Myeloma Foundation	International Myeloma Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Islamic Relief	Islamic Relief	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
United Way of the Dutchess - Orange Region	United Way of the Dutchess - Orange Region	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$500.00



Name of Recipient	Program Name	Program Description	Amount
Alvin Ailey Dance Foundation Inc.	Alvin Ailey Dance Foundation Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$5,000.00
Springfield College	Springfield College	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$5,000.00
V Foundation	V Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$120.00
Lafayette College	Lafayette College	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Alzheimer's Association	Alzheimer's Association	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$300.00
Wardlaw-Hartridge School	Wardlaw-Hartridge School	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$3,500.00
Fordham University	Fordham University	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$200.00
The Nippon Club, Inc.	The Nippon Club, Inc.	Sponsorship	\$3,000.00
Institute for Cancer Research	Institute for Cancer Research	providing support for the Coronavirus Outbreak.	\$1,000.00
Students 2 Science	Students 2 Science	Inspire, motivate, and educate elementary, middle and high school students to pursue careers in science, technology, engineering and math (STEM subjects).	\$50,000.00
Zufall Health Center, Inc.	Zufall Health Center, Inc.	Provide quality, affordable and culturally competent healthcare in partnership with our patients and the community in the northwest and central New Jersey region.	\$50,000.00
Summit Medical Group Foundation	Summit Medical Group Foundation	Improve access to healthcare for underserved individuals in our community and help educate and inspire current and future healthcare leaders	\$5,000.00

December 2020 5



Name of Recipient	Program Name	Program Description	Amount
Women of Color in Pharma	Women of Color in Pharma	Bronze Sponsorship	\$10,000.00
Tigerlily Foundation	Tigerlily Foundation	This program will provide direct support as we continue our work to reach underserved populations, particularly during the COVID-19 pandemic.	\$50,000.00
Duke University Sarcoma Program	Duke University Sarcoma Program	Two-day event which involves a Sarcoma patient education seminar and SK/Run/Walk family event to help provide awareness we invite runners and walkers to join us in an effort to support our patients, and raise awareness and funding for sarcoma research at Duke.	\$1,000.00
Distance Learning Center, Inc.	Distance Learning Center, Inc.	STEMPREP longitudinal training paradigm	\$55,000.00
The Trustees of Columbia	The Trustees of Columbia	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Huaxia Chinese School Bridgewater	Huaxia Chinese School Bridgewater	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
American Cancer Society	American Cancer Society	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Mahwah Fire Department 4 Inc	Mahwah Fire Department 4 Inc	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Monmouth Council Boy Scouts	Monmouth Council Boy Scouts	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Niccopee Fire Co Inc	Wiccopee Fire Co Inc	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Childrens School	Childrens School	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Delaware Valley Ski Patrol	Delaware Valley Ski Patrol	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
National Ovarian Cancer Coalition	National Ovarian Cancer Coalition	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Patriots Path Council Inc	Patriots Path Council Inc	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Pleasant Valley Productions	Pleasant Valley Productions	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Greyhound Friends of NJ, Inc.	Greyhound Friends of NJ, Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Sammys Friends Foundation	Sammys Friends Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Prorgram	\$1,000.00



Name of Recipient	Program Name	Program Description	Amount
Black and Gold Takedown Club	Black and Gold Takedown Club	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.	The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Milagro House	Milagro House	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$2,000.00
Don't Forget To Feed Me Food Bank Inc.	Don't Forget To Feed Me Food Bank Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$300.00
National Ovarian Cancer Coalition	National Ovarian Cancer Coalition	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$500.00
The Foodbank of Monmouth and Ocean Counties	The Foodbank of Monmouth and Ocean Counties	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.	The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Make-A-Wish New Jersey	Make-A-Wish New Jersey	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$200.00
Rutgers University Foundation	Rutgers University Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$680.00
South Orange Performing Arts Center	South Orange Performing Arts Center	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$500.00
Samaritan's Purse	Samaritan's Purse	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$500.00
lack's Basket	Jack's Basket	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$5,000.00
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.	The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$200.00



Name of Recipient	Program Name	Program Description	Amount
The Pennsylvania State University	The Pennsylvania State University	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$300.00
American Cancer Society, Inc	American Cancer Society, Inc	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$211.00
Isha Vedic Foundation	Isha Vedic Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$4001.00
Wiccopee Fire Co.	Wiccopee Fire Co.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
The Children's School	The Children's School	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Rutgers University Foundation	Rutgers University Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$2,020.00
University of California, Irvine	University of California, Irvine	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
University of Mississippi Foundation	University of Mississippi Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$2,500.00
Community Food Bank of NJ	Community Food Bank of NJ	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Community Food Bank of NJ	Community Food Bank of NJ	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
WNET	WNET	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Black and Gold Takedown Club Inc.	Black and Gold Takedown Club Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,400.00
Devoted Skies	Devoted Skies	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00



Name of Recipient	Program Name	Program Description	Amount
The Opportunity Network	The Opportunity Network	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Rochester Institute of Technology	Rochester Institute of Technology	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$105.00
Marquette Rise	Marquette Rise	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$1,000.00
Elijah's Promise	Elijah's Promise	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Family Service Association of Bucks County	Family Service Association of Bucks County	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$2,000.00
Girl Scouts Heart of NJ	Girl Scouts Heart of NJ	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$775.00
Facing History & Ourselves	Facing History & Ourselves	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$2,000.00
Dynami Foundation	Dynami Foundation	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$500.00
Elijah's Promise	Elijah's Promise	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$139.78
American Cancer Society, Inc	American Cancer Society, Inc	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.	The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
American Cancer Society, Inc	American Cancer Society, Inc	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Virginia Military Institute	Virginia Military Institute	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00



Name of Recipient	Program Name	Program Description	Amount
Big City Mountaineers	Big City Mountaineers	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$510.20
The Florida State University Foundation, Inc.	The Florida State University Foundation, Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$300.00
American Cancer Society, Inc	American Cancer Society, Inc	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$100.00
Central California Food Bank	Central California Food Bank	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$104.37
The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.	The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Inc.	DSI Employee Matching Gifts Program	\$400.00